
Details of the contract awarded by State Bank of India, GITC, Belapur through RFP Basis 

 

RFP No. / Date Bid no: GEM/2023/B/3388243 dated 28.04.2023 

Item / Service procured 39 desktops with 3 years warranty 

Mode of tender enquiry (Open/Close) Open RFP on GeM portal 

Date of publication of Notice Inviting Tender 28.04.2023 

Type of bidding (Single/Two Bid System) Two bid System 

Last date of receipt of tender 19.05.2023 

No. of tenders received 14 

No. and names of bidders qualified after 
technical evaluation 

Total 3 
1. GALAXY OFFICE AUTOMATION PVT LTD 
2. INSPIRE I-TECH SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED  

3. NEXUS COMPUTERS PVT LTD  
No. and names of bidders not qualified after 
technical evaluation  

Total 11 
1. DHARAM AGENCIES  
2. FORMULA JEE LLP  
3. ICON INFOTECH PRIVATE LIMITED  
4. JETAGE COMPUTER TRADERS  
5. KIRAN INFOSYS  
6. MASHIVA TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE     
    LIMITED  
7. S M ENTERPRISES  
8. SAMEARTH INFRATECH PRIVATE LIMITED  
9. SYNISO IT SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED  
10. VA INFOSOLUTIONS INDIA PRIVATE    
   LIMITED  
11. VIKSHREE COMPUTERS  

 

Whether tender awarded to lowest bid/L1 
bidder? 

Yes 

Name of L1 Vendor INSPIRE I-TECH SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED  

 

Contract No. and date PO10006660 dated 21.06.2023  

(Contract No: GEMC-511687761678142 dated 

21.06.2023 from GeM portal) 

Value of contract Rs. 23,47,410/- 

Scheduled date of completion of 
Contract/supplies. 

05.08.2023 

 

 

Dy General Manager (CB Tech Ops) 

                                                                                            Date: 10.07.2023 

 


